The property portfolio 

has shown a significant growth with one (1) National Office, six (6) Provincial Offices, 

sixty-four (64) Local Offices and sixty-four (64) Satellite Offices. Out of these offices, eight 

(8) properties are owned by Legal Aid SA, one hundred and twenty-four (124) are leased 

from various landlords and three (3) rent-free court office spaces are provided by the 

Government. 

2. BID/PROPOSAL OBJECTIVE/S  

Legal Aid SA seeks to acquire new office accommodation for the Phuthaditjhaba Local 

Office through the purchase of an existing building.